PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7970270

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ETSURO ITO	04/29/2023
TOSHIAKI MIURA	04/30/2023
TERUKI YOSHIMURA	04/30/2023
SATOSHI WATABE	05/02/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOPHENOMA INC	
Street Address:	22-3, NISHIWASEDA 1-CHOME	
Internal Address:	SHINJUKU-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1690051	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16089488

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)563-4044

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (215) 563-4100

Email: docketclerk@ddhs.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT C. NETTER, JR., PH.D., J.D.

Address Line 1: DANN, DORFMAN, HERRELL & SKILLMAN

Address Line 2: 1601 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5387-P06606US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT C. NETTER, JR	
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT C. NETTER, JR/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2023	

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 063744 FRAME: 0898 source=F18568H_US_Assignment#page1.tif
source=F18568H_US_Assignment#page2.tif
source=F18568H_US_Assignment#page3.tif
source=F18568H_US_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 063744 FRAME: 0899

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Etsuro Ito, Toshiaki Miura, Teruki Yoshimura and Satoshi Watabe, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, are named inventors of an invention entitled: METHOD FOR MEASURING PROTEIN AND NUCLEIC ACID WITH ULTRAHIGH SENSITIVITY, described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States signed by ASSIGNORS under U.S. Application No. 16/089,488.

WHEREAS, <u>BioPhenoMA Inc.</u>, a institution engaged in business at 22-3, Nishiwaseda 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 1690051 JAPAN, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefore;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, ASSIGNORS entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions, as well as any improvement thereof, and any and all applications for Letters Patents which have been, or hereafter may be, filed on said invention or any said improvement, including any and all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and continuation-in-part application, together with the right to claim priority accruing from said applications, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on any said application(s) for said invention or any said improvement, and all extension(s) and reissue(s) thereof.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

[Assignor 1]

Etsuro Ito

April 29, 2023

1 / 4

[Assignor 2]

Joshiaki Miura

April 30, 2023

2 / 4

[Assignor 3]

Tempi yoshimma

Data

3 / 4

[Assignor 4]

Satoshi Wataba

May 2/2023

Date

& / &

PATENT REEL: 063744 FRAME: 0903

RECORDED: 05/24/2023